Industrial Components
Internal gear pumps
 DHPH2, DHPH3, DHPH5, DHPH6
2
Internal gear pump
Type DHPH2 high pressure pump
with constant displacement volume
Characteristics

Dimensions DHPH3
Pump with SAE-B-2-hole flange and cylindrical shaft
Order example: DHPH3-___RK23-1X
Double pump with SAE-B-2-hole flange and cylindrical shaft
Order example: �DHPH3-___RK20-1X+ und DHPH3-___RP30-1X
Size A F G H K
014 90,4 64 65 67 57
016 92,4 64 65 67 57
020 97,9 64 65 67 57
025 104,4 64 65 67 57
032 114,4 64 65 67 57
040 125,4 70 73 79 63
050 139,4 70 73 79 63
rotation direction
Pressure connections see single pump
shaft end
common suction port
  size 014-032                            size 040-050
Size A B C D E F G H K L M N O
014 90,4  38,1 17,5 M8x15 14 64 65 67 57 52,4 26,2 25 M10x17
016 92,4  38,1 17,5 M8x15 14 64 65 67 57 52,4 26,2 25 M10x17
020 97,9  47,5 22 M10x17 18 64 65 67 57 58,7 30,2 32 M10x17
025 104,4  47,5 22 M10x17 18 64 65 67 57 58,7 30,2 32 M10x17
032 114,4  47,5 22 M10x17 18 64 65 67 57 58,7 30,2 32 M10x17
040 125,4  52,4 26,2 M10x17 20 70 73 79 63 58,7 30,2 32 M10x20
050 139,4  52,4 26,2 M10x17 20 70 73 79 63 58,7 30,2 32 M10x20
064  52,4 26,2 M10x17 20 70 73 79 63 58,7 30,2 32 M10x20
shaft end
* 	�is suitable for speed controlled drive applications
(available only for sizes 040, 050, 064)
rotation direction
enlarged
suction port*suction port
8
DHPH3
Size A F G H K
014 90,4 64 65 67 57
016 92,4 64 65 67 57
020 97,9 64 65 67 57
025 104,4 64 65 67 57
032 114,4 64 65 67 57
040 125,4 70 73 79 63
050 139,4 70 73 79 63
DHPH2
Size AA FF GG HH
004 71 50 55 59
005 71 50 55 59
006 73 50 55 59
008 76 50 55 59
011 82 50 55 59
013 87 50 55 60
016 92 50 55 60
019 99 55 61 65
022 105 55 61 65
025 111 55 61 65
Double pump with SAE-B-2-hole flange and cylindrical shaft
Order example: �DHPH3-___RK20-1X+ und DHPH2-___RP30-1X
shaft end
suction port
Pressure connections see single pumps
The single pumps of a multiple pump assembly are internally connected, even if you connect to the pump inlet.
It is therefore no operating with different fluids possible.
rotation direction
Dimensions DHPH3/2
8 9
DHPH5
Size A B C D E L M N
064 81 57,2 27,8 M12x22 25,4 77,8 42,9 51
080 93 66,7 31,8 M14x24 31,75 77,8 42,9 51
100 109 66,7 31,8 M14x24 31,75 88,9 50,8 63,5
DHPH3
Size AA BB CC DD EE FF KK LL MM NN
014 90,4 38,1 17,5 M8 14 64 57 52,4 26,2 25
016 92,4 38,1 17,5 M8 14 64 57 52,4 26,2 25
020 97,9 47,5 22 M10 18 64 57 58,7 30,2 32
025 104,4 47,5 22 M10 18 64 57 58,7 30,2 32
032 114,4 47,5 22 M10 18 64 57 58,7 30,2 32
040 125,4 52,4 26,2 M10 20 70 63 58,7 30,2 32
050 139,4 52,4 26,2 M10 20 70 63 58,7 30,2 32
Size A B C D E L M N
064 81 57,2* 27,8* M12x22 25,4 77,8 42,9 51
080 93 66,7* 31,8* M14x24 31,75 77,8 42,9 51
100 109 66,7* 31,8* M14x24 31,75 88,9 50,8 63,5
size 064 and 080 size 100
Pump with SAE-C-2-hole flange and cylindrical shaft
Order example: �DHPH5-___RA23-1X
Double pump with SAE-C-2-hole flange and cylindrical shaft
Order example: �DHPH5-___SK23-1X+ und DHPH3-___RP33-1X
* Pressure port: SAE 518C, high pressure series (code 62)
shaft end
shaft end
suction port
suction port S
S1 S2
rotation direction
rotation direction
Dimensions DHPH5
10
suction port S
Pump with SAE-C-2-hole flange and splined shaft
Order example: DHPH5-___RB23-1X
Double pump with SAE-C-2-hole flange and splined shaft
Order example: �DHPH5-___SL23-1X+ DHPH3-___RE36-1X
suction port S
Size A B C D E L M N
064 81 57,2* 27,8* M12x22 25,4 77,8 42,9 51
080 93 66,7* 31,8* M14x24 31,75 77,8 42,9 51
100 109 66,7* 31,8* M14x24 31,75 88,9 50,8 63,5
* Pressure port: SAE 518C, high pressure series (code 62)
* Pressure port: SAE 518C, high pressure series (code 62)
DHPH5
Size A B C D E L M N
064 81 57,2* 27,8* M12x22 25,4 77,8 42,9 51
080 93 66,7* 31,8* M14x24 31,75 77,8 42,9 51
100 109 66,7* 31,8* M14x24 31,75 88,9 50,8 63,5
DHPH3
NG AA
040 86
050 100
rotation direction
rotation direction
Dimensions DHPH5
10 11
Pump with SAE-D-2-hole flange and cylindrical shaft
Order example: DHPH6-___RK23-1X

12
Double pump with SAE-D-2-hole flange and cylindrical shaft
Order example: �DHPH6-___RK23-1X+ und DHPH2-___RP30-1X
Double pump with SAE-D-2-hole flange and cylindrical shaft
Order example: �DHPH6-___RK20-1X+ und DHPH3-___RP30-1X
Pressure connections see single pumps
DHPH6
Size A K L M N O
040 123 90 69,9 35,7 35 M12x25
050 129 90 69,9 35,7 40 M12x25
064 138 90 69,9 35,7 40 M12x25
080 147 90 77,8 42,9 50 M12x25
100 160 90 77,8 42,9 50 M12x25
125 175 90 77,8 42,9 50 M12x25
160 196 90 88,9 50,8 65 M12x25
200 221 92 106,4 61,9 76 M16x25
250 251 92 106,4 61,9 76 M16x25
DHPH2
Size AA FF GG HH
004 71 50 55 59
005 71 50 55 59
006 73 50 55 59
008 76 50 55 59
011 82 50 55 59
013 87 50 55 60
016 92 50 55 60
019 99 55 61 65
022 105 55 61 65
025 111 55 61 65
DHPH6
Size A
040 123
050 129
064 138
080 147
100 160
125 175
160 196
200 221
250 251
DHPH3
Size AA FF GG HH KK
014 90,4 64 65 67 57
016 92,4 64 65 67 57
020 97,9 64 65 67 57
025 104,4 64 65 67 57
032 114,4 64 65 67 57
040 125,4 70 73 79 63
050 139,4 70 73 79 63
shaft end
shaft end
suction port
common
suction port
Pressure connections see single pumps
Above size 160 no common inlet possible
rotation direction
rotation direction
Dimensions DHPH6
12 13
Connecting flanges SAE DHPH
Summary of SAE Pressure- and Suction flange
SAE J 518C, ISO 6162
Suction flange for Intermediate housing
Type Inlet Outlet

web     www.hytronics.at
Subject to technical alterations. Printing errors excepted. Art. IC201901EN
Ordering Code DHPH
Special version number
(not applicable with standard pumps or
when the type key is unambiguous)
Revision code
1st number: Change of mounting dimensions
2nd number: �Change of pump with same
mounting dimensions
Intake and outlet connection
3: According to SAE J 518
6: �According to  SAE J 518 for enlarged suction post
for speed controlled drive applications
0: suction port closed; common inlet
– other flanges on request –
Fastening flange
 �0: SAE/A 2-hole flange, centring collar Ø 82,55
2: SAE/B 2-hole flange, centring collar Ø 101,6
2: SAE/C 2-hole flange, centring collar Ø 127,0 at DHPH5
2: SAE/D 2-hole flange, centring collar Ø 152,4 at DHPH6
3: Direct fixture
5: VDMA on request
– other flanges on request –
Shaft end
�A: Cylindrical
K: Cylindrical with spigot
B: SAE gear
L: SAE gear with spigot
E: Spigot tooth system on one side
P: �Spigot tooth system on both sides
Rotation direction
R: Clockwise
L: Anticlockwise
Rated size
Three digits
Overall size
2, 3, 5 or 6
Type
�H: High pressure pump
Dorninger Hytronics internal gear pump
Order example: DHPH2-016RK03-1X
High pressure pump, overall size 2 with 15,8 cm3/U, clockwise rotation, cylindrical shaft with cone, SAE/B-2-
hole flange connection, SAE flange connection,revision code 1X
SXXXDHP H 2 016 R K 0 3 1X